



West Virginia Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2306
General Fax: 304-558-6026
Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header 1

[List View](#)**General Information** | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 331446

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

SO Dept: 0212

Vendor ID: 00000178513

SO Doc ID: SWC170000017

Legal Name: GRAINGER DIV W W GRAINGER INC

Published Date: 5/30/17

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 6/6/17

Total Bid: \$0.00

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 06/06/2017

Status: Closed

Response Time: 9:56

Solicitation Description: Addendum 2-Statewide contract for Sanitary Paper Products

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1



Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder : 331446

Solicitation Description : Addendum 2-Statewide contract for Sanitary Paper Products

Proc Type : Statewide MA (Open End)

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2017-06-06 13:30:00	SR 0212 ESR06061700000006070	1

VENDOR
000000178513 GRAINGER DIV W W GRAINGER INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0212 SWC1700000017

Total Bid : \$0.00

Response Date: 2017-06-06

Response Time: 09:56:29

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Jessica S Chambers
 (304) 558-0246
 jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov

Signature on File	FEIN #	DATE
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page.	0.00000	LS	\$52,692.410000	\$0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
14110000			

Extended Description : Vendors should complete all columns of the attached Excel file labeled SANPAP17_PriceSheet LOCKED. Columns highlighted in green indicate information inputted by the vendor. Gray highlighted areas are not applicable to the product listed.

Comments: hard copy has been delivered with all attachments.

VENDORS SHOULD COMPLETE ALL COLUMNS. COLUMNS HIGHLIGHTED IN GREEN INDICATE INFORMATION INPUTTED BY THE VENDOR. GRAY HIGHLIGHTED AREAS ARE NOT APPLICABLE TO THE PRODUCT LISTED.

Paper Products

Eligible Item Description					Item Information and Pricing							Pricing for Evaluation			
All references to brand names are for illustration purposes only and vendors may bid the brand listed or an equal product.					The information below is necessary to fully evaluate the vendor's bid response. Failure to provide the information requested may result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.							The information provided in this section will be used for evaluation purposes.			
Item	Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer Model/Product Number	Dispenser No. (If applicable)	Contract Price (Per Case)	Items per Case (Rolls or Packages of Paper for Contract Price)	Item Price (Cost Per Item)	Item Length in Feet	Item Width in Feet	Item Net Weight in Pounds	Basis Unit Weight (Pounds Per Square Foot)	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Extended Unit Price
Bathroom Tissue															
1	Small Single Ply Roll	GP	4TE16		\$42.99	80	\$0.54	403.0000	4.0000	49.0000	0.0304	\$0.0003	Square Foot	100,000	\$33.34
2	Small Double Ply Roll	GP	10F285		\$22.41	40	\$0.56	150.0000	4.0000	15.6500	0.0261	\$0.0009	Square Foot	100,000	\$93.38
3	Small Double Ply Roll	GP	4TE17		\$36.38	80	\$0.45	183.0000	4.0000	37.4000	0.0511	\$0.0006	Square Foot	100,000	\$62.12
4	Large Single Ply Roll	GP	1PHJ1		\$19.83	8	\$2.48	2000.0000	3.5000	17.8000	0.0025	\$0.0004	Square Foot	250,000	\$88.53
5	Large Double Ply Roll	GP	1PHJ1		\$19.83	8	\$2.48	2000.0000	3.5000	17.8000	0.0025	\$0.0004	Square Foot	250,000	\$88.53
6	Large Double Ply Roll	GP	1PHJ2		\$17.41	8	\$2.18	1000.0000	3.5000	15.8000	0.0045	\$0.0006	Square Foot	250,000	\$155.45
7	Large Double Ply Roll	GP	1PHJ2		\$17.41	8	\$2.18	1000.0000	3.5000	15.8000	0.0045	\$0.0006	Square Foot	250,000	\$155.45
Bathroom Tissue Dispensers															
8	Double Dispenser Basic	GP	36L523	GP57120/01	\$12.07	1	\$12.07					\$12.0700	Each	100	\$1,207.00
9	Enclosed Two-Roll Plastic	GP	4DJV2	GP59206	\$14.60	1	\$14.60					\$14.6000	Each	200	\$2,920.00
10	Enclosed Large Roll Plastic	GP	4DJU7	GP59009	\$10.34	1	\$10.34					\$10.3400	Each	300	\$3,102.00
Roll Towels															
11	Hard Roll Towel Unbleached	GP	2U232		\$20.29	8	\$2.54	800.0000	7.8750	24.5000	0.0039	\$0.0004	Square Foot	100,000	\$40.26
12	Hard Roll Towel Bleached	GP	3EB46		\$51.67	6	\$8.61	800.0000	10.0000	27.0000	0.0034	\$0.0011	Square Foot	100,000	\$107.65
13	Hard Roll Towel Bleached	Kleenex	42EP08		\$77.79	12	\$6.48	425.0000	8.0000	30.5300	0.0090	\$0.0019	Square Foot	100,000	\$190.66
14	Roll Towel Bleached	GP	6TKF2		\$54.71	6	\$9.12	1000.0000	7.8750	22.7000	0.0029	\$0.0012	Square Foot	100,000	\$115.79
15	High Capacity Touchless	GP	3ZJD1		\$52.41	6	\$8.74	700.0000	7.2500	19.1000	0.0038	\$0.0017	Square Foot	100,000	\$172.12
16	High Capacity Towel Bleached	GP	3EB46		\$51.67	6	\$8.61	800.0000	10.0000	27.0000	0.0034	\$0.0011	Square Foot	250,000	\$269.11

17	High Capacity Towel Un-bleached	GP2530 or equal	GP	3FB70		\$37.87	6	\$6.31	700.0000	8.2500	27.8000	0.0048	\$0.0011	Square Foot	250,000	\$273.23
18	Hardround Roll Unbleached	GP26401 or equal	GP	2U231		\$18.51	12	\$1.54	350.0000	7.8750	21.3000	0.0077	\$0.0006	Square Foot	250,000	\$139.91
Roll Towel Dispensers																
19	Wall Mount Automatic Dispenser	GP59498 or equal	GP/Enmotion	1LYK4	GP59498A	\$1.15	1	\$1.15					\$1.1500	Each	200	230.00
20	Wall Mount Automatic Dispenser	GP59460 or equal	GP/Enmotion	3EB48	GP59460	\$1.15	1	\$1.15					1.1500	Each	200	230.00
21	Wall Mount Automatic Dispenser	GPADS20 0B or equal	GP	2GWZ9	ADS200B	\$22.99	1	\$22.99					22.9900	Each	200	4,598.00
22	Push Paddle Dispenser	GP54338 or equal	GP	4TE15	GP54338	\$5.75	1	\$5.75					5.7500	Each	300	1,725.00

Folded Towels																
23	Single Fold Bleached	GP20904 or equal	GP	5UWN4		\$20.34	16	\$1.27	10.2500	9.2500	21.1100	0.2226	\$0.0134	Square Foot	250,000	\$3,352.01
24	Single Fold Unbleached	GP23504 or equal	GP	4CJ75		\$17.47	16	\$1.09	10.2500	9.2500	20.3500	0.2146	\$0.0115	Square Foot	250,000	\$2,879.04
25	C-Fold Bleached	GP20603 or equal	GP	2U227		\$23.51	10	\$2.35	13.2500	10.8750	22.0000	0.1527	\$0.0163	Square Foot	250,000	\$4,078.94
26	C-Fold Unbleached	GP21924 or equal	GP	2U227		\$23.51	10	\$2.35	13.2500	10.8750	22.0000	0.1527	\$0.0163	Square Foot	250,000	\$4,078.94
27	Z/Multiple Fold Bleached	GP21000 or equal	GP	3JG98		\$19.88	16	\$1.24	9.3750	9.1875	13.3000	0.1544	\$0.0144	Square Foot	250,000	\$3,606.35
28	Z/Multiple Fold Unbleached	GP23304 or equal	GP	4CJ75		\$17.47	16	\$1.09	10.2500	9.2500	20.3500	0.2146	\$0.0115	Square Foot	250,000	\$2,879.04
Folded Towel Dispensers																
29	Wall Mount Pull Dispenser	GP56701 or equal	GP	2U693	GP56701	\$14.48	1	\$14.48					\$14.4800	Each	300	\$4,344.00
30	Wall Mount Pull Dispenser	GP56650/01 or equal	GP	4CJ95	GP56650/01	\$16.95	1	\$16.95					\$16.9500	Each	300	\$5,085.00
Miscellaneous																
31	Facial Tissue	GP47410 or equal	GP	2U250		\$17.18	30	\$0.57	8.0000	8.0000	12.0000	0.1875	\$0.0089	Square Foot	50,000	\$447.40
32	Kitchen Paper Towel Bleached	GP27700 or equal	GP	6RA70		\$20.52	12	\$1.71	230.0000	11.0000	20.6000	0.0081	\$0.0007	Square Foot	100,000	\$67.59
33	Kitchen Paper Towel Unbleached	GP28290 or equal	GP	4CJ81		\$19.77	12	\$1.65	230.0000	11.0000	22.5000	0.0089	\$0.0007	Square Foot	100,000	\$65.12
34	Toilet Seat Covers	GP47052 or equal	Tough Guy	2VEX6		\$33.48	20	\$1.67	15.0000	10.1250	24.0000	0.1580	\$0.0110	Square Foot	250,000	\$2,755.56
35	Toilet Seat Cover Dispenser	GP57710 or equal	GP	49H072	GP57710	\$4.60	1	\$4.60					\$4.6000	Each	300	\$1,380.00
36	Wipers, Light Duty	GP29221 or equal	Tough Guy	39M982		\$9.05	4	\$2.26	15.0000	9.0000	3.0000	0.0222	\$0.0168	Square Foot	50,000	\$837.96
37	Wipers, Heavy Duty	GP29414 or equal	Tough Guy	39M982		\$9.05	4	\$2.26	15.0000	9.0000	3.0000	0.0222	\$0.0168	Square Foot	50,000	\$837.96

Total Bid Cost	52,692.41
-----------------------	------------------

VENDOR: Grainger NAME: _____ Joseph Gacek ADDRESS: 3000 7th Avenue W Charleston, WV 25387 CONTACT: Joseph Gacek PERSON: _____ Joseph Gacek (Please print)		PHONE: _____ 3042053169 FAX: _____ 3047443159 EMAIL: _____ joseph.gacek@grainger.com	
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: _____ Joseph Gacek (Signature)		(Date) 6/5/2017	
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: _____ Joseph Gacek (Print)			